501924083 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Yen-Min Su | 04/17/2012 |
| Kao-Chuan Huang | 04/17/2012 |
| Chi-Ping Lai | 04/17/2012 |
| Jiun-Shian Guo | 04/17/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADDA CORP. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung City | |
| City: | ity: Pingtung County | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13473770 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (866)335-6496

 Phone:
 434-962-7544

Email: nugent.russell@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7017.148 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Demian K. Jackson |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSGN_7017_148#page1.tif source=ASSGN_7017_148#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0260 OP \$40.00 13473770

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Yen-Min Su, Kao-Chuan Huang, Chi-Ping Lai, Jiun-Shian Guo

| HEAT-DISSIPATION FAN | NOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in |
|--|--|
| (Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Unit | ted States Letters Patent was |
| X executed on even date herewith | |
| □ executed on: | |
| ☐ filed on: Serial No.: | |
| $\hfill \Box$ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: | |
| WHEREAS, ADDA CORP. | |
| whose post office address is No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung Ci | ty, Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, | title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; |
| assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, contitle and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, includical claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the I treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, pat inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of a ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that le of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) is additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possess ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prowithin the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrugal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pastove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might applied to the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor of the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor of the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor of the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor of the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor of the control of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been might be a successor o | egally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and sion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of secution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed rument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other atents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof in for which such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same. |
| | |
| | |
| Assignor Name Yen-Min Su | Address No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung City, Pingtung |
| Where Signed | County, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| Date April 17, 2012 | Signature Yen-Min-Su |
| | Ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared said | - |
| And acknowledged this instrument to be his (hcr) free act and deed this | day of |
| and they have get and deed and | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | |
| Notas | ry Public |
| | ission Expires: |
| ○ Continued on Next page | |

OP2616

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ____2___

| Assignor Name Kao-Chuan Huang | Address No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung City, Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
|---|---|--|
| Where Signed | | |
| Date April 17, 2012 | Signature Kav-Chuan Huang | |
| | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) | |
| Before me personally appeared said | And acknowledged this, | |
| | Notary Public Iy Commission Expires: | |
| Assignor Name Chi-Ping Lai | Address No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung City, | |
| Where Signed | Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| Date April 17, 2012 | Signature Chi Fing La | |
| | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) | |
| Before me personally appeared said | And acknowledged this | |
| .м | Notary Public ly Commission Expires: | |
| | | |
| Assignor Name Jiun-Shian Guo Where Signed | Address No.6, East Section, Industry 6 Road, Pingtung City, Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| | Signature , jiun Shian Guo | |
| Date April 17, 2012 | Signature Jian Shian Guo | |
| | | |
| Before me personally appeared said | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this | |

QP2616